GOVT. OF ASOM
OFFICE OF THE JOINT DIRECTOR OF HEALTH SERVICES
LAKHIMPUR, NORTH LAKHIMPUR

No/ DFWB/NL/DQAC-DISC/2017-18/ Dated-23/2/21

Minutes of District Indemnity sub-committee Meeting on on
1st Feb 2021 -11:30 am

Members present:-
e Dr. Mahendra Das, Jt. DHS cum member secretary, NHM, Lakhimpur

e Dr Sunity Gogoi, Addl CM&HO(FW)

e Dr. H N Boruh, empanelled Laparoscopic surgeon
e Dr. P. Mili, empanelled NSV surgeon

e Mr. Chaitanya Bora, DFPC, NHM, Lakhimpur

The Chairman inaugurate the meeting with the following Agenda-

1. Introductory Speech & objective shared by DFPC.

2. Present status of family planning performance.

3. Issues regarding family planning fixed day services.

4. Regular Payment of ASHAs & beneficiaries on FP activities.

After discussion the points by JT. DHS few decisions are taken-

Sl no Key points Action Taken By

1 More Family planning camps will be needed for o/o the Addl. CM &HO with
boost up performance coordination of BPHCs

2 Monitoring the FP camps for quality aspects DFPC

3 DFPC presented the upcoming action plans for BPMU
Laparoscopic camps.

4 For increase the performance of IUCD, camp BPMU
modes will be initiated

The DFPC proposed the upcoming family planning fixed day services to increase the FP
performsnce-

Sl no Date Day Place of FDS

1 4-2-21 Thursday Bihpuria CHC

2 5-2-21 Friday NARAYANPUR MODEL HOSPITAL
3 6-2-21 Saturday Nowboicha CHC

4 8-2-21 Monday Boginodi MODEL HOSPITAL

5 9-2-21 Tuesday Dhakuakhana SDCH

6 11-2-21 Thursday Ghilmora CHC

7 12-2-21 Friday Johing TE

8 15-2-21 Monday Bongalmora CHC

9 18-2-21 Thursday Harmuti MPHC

10 19-2-21 Friday Dhakuakhana SDCH

11 22-2-21 Monday NARAYANPUR MODEL HOSPITAL
12 23-2-21 Tuesday Laluk MODEL HOSPITAL

13 26-2-21 Friday Nowboicha CHC

The meeting ended with vote of thanks by DFPC,NHM,Lakhimpur
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The Deputy Commissioner cum Chairman, DHS, Lakhimpur for favor of information
The Mission Director, NHM, Assam, Christianbasti, Saikia Complex, Ghy.

The ADC, (Health), Lakhimpur for favour of information.

The Addl CM&HO (FW), Lakhimpur for favour of information and necessary action.
The DPMU,BPMU, NHM, Lakhimpur for favour of information and necessary action.
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Jt. Director of Health Services.
Lakhimpur, North Lakhimpur



